UNDERTAKE REPORT

VEHICLE No.: SKZ 6189 H DOA: 29-Jan-18

			NUMBER OF	
DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION	DAYS	REMARKS
30-Jan-18	TUESADY	VEHICLE IN @ 1145 HSR, REQUEST FOR SURVEY @ 1625 HRS	1	
31-Jan-18	WEDNESDAY	INSURER EQ ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT, REQUEST FOR LKK @ 0848 HRS	2	
1-Feb-18	THURSDAY	SURVEYOR ATTENDED SURVEY, REPAIR DAY 1	33	
2-Feb-18	FRIDAY	REPAIR DAY 2	4	
3-Feb-18	SATURDAY	REPAIR DAY 3	5	
4-Feb-18	SUNDAY	是 可以是 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5-Feb-18	MONDAY	REPAIR DAY 4	9	
6-Feb-18	TUESDAY	REPAIR DAY S	7	VEHICLE DISCHARGE @ 1100 HRS
7-Feb-18	WEDNESDAY	REPAIR DAY 6	80	

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Mandy <mandy@ltm.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 12 September 2018 1:19 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); 'richard'

Cc: Subject: Admin A; jianning; venus@ltm.sg
RE: Claim Submission - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref

: CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Purely for the sake of amiable settlement, our client is prepared to accept your revised offer.

Pls let us have the usual DV for our client signature soon.

Thank you and regards,

Mandy Lim

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office) +65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林陈摩哆私人有限公司

COMPANY REGISTRATION NO: 199307277D GST REGISTRATION NO: M2-0119086-0

MAIN OFFICE / WORKSHOP

BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE SIN MING AUTOCARE #03-09/10/06 SINGAPORE 575721

TEL: +65 6452 0893 FAX: +65 6458 9127

BRANCH

BLK 9 SECTOR C #01-38/40/42 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 575644

TEL: +65 6452 2135 FAX: +65 6452 2159

EMAIL: SALESGETMASG.

Operating Hours: Mon - Fri 9am - 6 pm

Sat 9ami - 5pm





24hrs Helpline: +65 64520893

WWW.ETM.SG

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This email, including all attachments may contain confidential or legally privileged information.

The sending of this email to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of confidentiality or privilege of the information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.

Please note that any views or options presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 12, 2018 8:26 AM

To: Mandy <mandy@ltm.sg>; 'richard' <richard@ltm.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Claim Submission - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref:

CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Without Prejudice

Hi Mandy,

We refer to your below email.

We are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of \$10,800.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Mandy <mandy@ltm.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 2:20 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; 'richard' <richard@ltm.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Claim Submission - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref:

CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE (Save As To Costs)

Dear Hsiao Tong.

Pls refer to the repair schedule for your reference.

The capacity of our client's vehicle is 1986 cc. Based on the benchmark, the rental daily should be at \$ 130.00.

Our client noted that the pre-repair survey was assigned and conducted under Single Joint Expert. There's 1 Sunday in between the repairs. Therefore, our client is looking at the settlement for his rental fee at \$ 910.00 (i.e. \$130 X 7 days).

Pis request your principal to review the matter for an amicable settlement. Our client is able to accept settlement at the global sum \$10,880.00 (All In).

Thank you and regards,

Mandy Lim

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林陈摩哆私人有限公司

COMPANY REGISTRATION NO: 199307277D GST REGISTRATION NO: M2-0119086-0

MAIN OFFICE / WORKSHOP

BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE SIN MING AUTOCARE #03-09/10/06 SINGAPORE 575721

TEL: +65 6452 0893 FAX: +65 6458 9127

BLK 9 SECTOR C #01-38/40/42 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGADORE STSEAS

TEL: +65 6452 2135 FAX: +65 6452 2159

EMAIL: SHESHITM: SG

Operating Hours: Mon - Fri 9am - 6 pm

5at 9am - 5pm





24hrs Helpline: +65 64520893

WWW.DMSS

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This email, including all attachments may contain confidential or legally privileged information.

The sending of this email to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of confidentiality or privilege of the information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.

Please note that any views or options presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, September 10, 2018 4:26 PM

To: richard <richard@ltm.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@ikkauto.com>; mandy@ltm.sg

Subject: RE: Claim Submission - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref:

CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Without Prejudice

Hi.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$10,750.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-} by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: richard < richard@ltm.sg>

Sent: Monday, 13 August 2018 2:46 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>
Co: Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>; mandy@ltm.sg

Subject: RE: Claim Submission - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref:

CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref

LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Hsiao Tong,

In reference to your email dated 8th August 2018, please find the enclosed LOD for your principal kind consideration / mandate for settlement.

Please reply to MANDY@LTM.SG or by mail to Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721.

We look forward to hear from you soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)

+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 科師學認私人有限公司

ATTOMISSION ON SERVICE

MANAGER / WORKSHIP

IN MENO AUTOCAN ACTUALISM INSAFOKE STUDI

TIL 165 ARS 2000 PAGE 165 ARS 2021 NIC 165 ARS 2023 2035 PAGE 169 PAGE 2020

DESCRIPTION OF

BIA Y 52 CYCH C 465 785 VC 42 IN MAKE INDUSTRIAL LITTER UNDAFORE STREAM

MARCH CONTRACTOR

Server be before the server of the server of Server bester.

or species of the last

IMPOULDAY NOTICE

This area," as thought are transfer may contain an interest regular provinged in terrestrian.

The sending of this area in a long province their the interested contained in a square of contained and a contained of the interestrianed and a contained area of the interestrianed and a contained an extension of the area of the area of the contained an extension of the area of the

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 8 August 2018 9:28 AM

To: richard < richard@ltm.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; mandy@ltm.sg

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Without Prejudice

Hi Richard,

Noted with thanks.

*** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: richard < richard@ltm.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 August 2018 4:26 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; mandy@ltm.sg

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref

LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Hsiao Tong.

In reference to your email dated 7th August 2018, we confirm the following :

COR: P/P \$9,319.53 (before GST)

Repair days: 06days.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)

+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg

www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 科廷常認私人有限公司

MAN DESCRIPTION .

BULLERS SHIMMED DEVIL UNGARONI SPERCE

BUX 175 SOF MANGER THE BUT THE SECOND SECOND

TEL -40 MALE DROUGHER -40 MALE STATE TO A MALE STATE AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH

Sam ASAFE.

THE STATE OF STREET

2665016

Jahr, Hopkins 1-27 ARI, 2023.

AMERICAN NOTICE

An enactive factor of a profession of the profession of the profession of the second of the contractive for a profession of the profession of the contractive for the

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 7 August 2018 8:06 AM

To: richard < richard @ltm.sg>

Cc: mandy@ltm.sg

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Without Prejudice

Hi Richard.

We refer to the above matter. Our revise offer as follows: -

COR: P/P \$9,319.53 (before GST)

Repair days: 06days.

Kindly confirm.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

I*hone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: richard < richard @ltm.sg> Sent: Friday, 29 June 2018 3:57 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Ma C.F (LKKAuto) < MaCF@lkkauto.com>; mandy@ltm.sg

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref :

LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Hsiao Tong,

In reference to our email to you dated 19th May and 16th June 2018, we now enclosed the invoice in regards to paint protection to the above vehicle.

Please review and let us hear from you soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)

+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg

www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 科萨罕認私人再提公司

COMMUNICATION NO. LIMITATION NO. AND STREET, S

TO AN ART OWNERS AN ARMSTOLE THE ARMSTOLE THE ARMSTOLE ARE ARE ARRESTED.

101004,1256.50





July might off 6450(80)

INVESTIGAT NOTES.
This result, including all Attachments may preture containment in legally provinged information.
The sending of this email for any person other than the intended incoperat is not a waver of containment all you provinge at the entermines. If you are not the extended incoperat, place with your emails and do not copy. Attribute or Business to represent the email and do not copy. Attribute or Business to represent these of the company.

Once you that any week in replace provinced in this email are colorly those of the author and do not recovered these of the company.

From: richard [mailto:richard@ltm.sg] Sent: Saturday, 16 June 2018 12:12 PM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)' <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Ma C.F (LKKAuto)! < MaCF@lkkauto.com>; 'mandy@ltm.sg' < mandy@ltm.sg>

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref :

LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Hsiao Tong,

In reference to our email to you dated 19th May 2018, we had yet to hear from you till to-date.

We shall appreciate if you could finalisation at the following:

COR: P/P \$9,419.53 (before GST)

Repair days: 06days.

Please confirm soonest as it has been outstanding since March 2018 and your principal, EQ Insurance has given you mandate to proceed on direct settlement...

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office) +65 6458 9127 (Facsimile) +65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 科框摩貸私人有限公司

CHARLES DATE: NO MODERNO DE PLO-GENZO

TWW. SACISCISIS

Consequently returned on the top of the second of the bigatt.

28th region (45 645200) 60100 (2013)

CONTRACTOR SALES

the entail entaining of a fractionness, may confident to be imposed providing an extended on the confidence of the entailed on the entailed on the entailed on the entailed of the entailed on the entailed of the entailed of the entailed on the entailed on the entailed on the entailed of the entailed of the entailed of the entailed on the entailed on the entailed of the entailed on the entailed on the entailed on the entailed of the entailed on the entailed on

From: richard [mailto:richard@ltm.sg] Sent: Saturday, 19 May 2018 12:50 PM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)' <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Ma C.F (LKKAuto)' <MaCF@lkkauto.com>; 'mandy@ltm.sg' <mandy@ltm.sg>

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref :

LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Thank you for your email.

We enclosed our revised calculation for your necessary action.

COR: P/P \$9,419.53 (before GST)

Repair days: 06days.

Please confirm soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office) +65 6458 9127 (Facsimile) +65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林萨摩娜私人再提公司

(N.W.S.M) (113300-0

DA ANNO AUTOCAME MEDITORIA DICAMENTO CALIBRATIANO DICAMENTA DICAMENTA CALIBRATIANO DICAMENT SLA DISCOMBANGORNE

100,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000

BRANCH

701-03045-7373-444-485-547-2775

Character State Co. Spin - Spin - Spin Spin - Spin

WWW.17M.10

S. S. L. SAIL.

Designation of the State of the

perceivant notice

percepted MCRC.
The anisotrop of an experience of a production of regular principal elements.
The specified of the entert of any percent of an idea expecified regular to any a water of confidentially in prolegy of the advantage. If we are seen the entert of confidentially in prolegy of the advantage of the anisotropy of the entert of confidential entertainty of a confidential entertainty of the entertainty of

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 19 May 2018 12:27 PM

To: richard < richard@ltm.sg>

Cc: mandy@ltm.sg; Ma C.F (LKKAuto) <MaCF@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Without Prejudice

Hi Richard.

Attached is a copy of our calculation.

COR: P/P \$9,244.53 (before GST)

Repair days: 06days.

Kindly confirm.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: richard [mailto:richard@ltm.sg] Sent: Friday, 11 May 2018 4:02 PM

To: Ma C.F (LKKAuto) < MaCF@lickauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lickauto.com>

Cc: mandy@ltm.sg

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref : LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Mr Ma / Hsiao Tong,

We refer to the above long outstanding matter.

We shall appreciate if you confirm finalisation at PBP \$9,419.53 with 6 days repair

We shall appreciate for your early revert soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office) +65 6458 9127 (Facsimile) +65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 科斯摩娜私人有槽公司

MANUFACTOR / WORKSHOP

ELA ENVIRANCIONAL LA MARILLA TOCAMO PERFETTON LA GARDAL SHITSE

U_ 405940 (889 FAR 40594021)

many transfer to the ter of the same of th

property of March 1997

interest and NOTES.

The enable coloring of phase models that contains continuous or regally provinged interestion.

The enable of this invariant having an one other than the entered coloring or out of an interesting or one other than the entered or out of an invariant copy distribute or disclose as contains, out the coverage magnetic process of the fundamental and the entered and the out copy distribute or disclose as contains, there is no the out of the entered and disclose and disclose and display and disclose and display and

ACCULATION CASC SERVED.

new television of the particular and the particular 35GHORE 375444

752-146-0402-2120-7446-140-0402-2177

From: richard [mailto:richard@ltm.sg] Sent: Friday, 20 April 2018 5:03 PM

To: Ma C.F (LKKAuto) < MaCF@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; 'mandy@ltm.sg' <mandy@ltm.sg>

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Importance: High

1⁵⁷ REMINDER WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref :

LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Mr Ma,

We refer to our emails to you dated 3^{rll}, 27th March and 6th April 2018 which we had yet to hear from you till to-date.

We shall appreciate if you confirm finalisation at PBP \$10,036.78 with 6 days repair

We shall appreciate for your early revert soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)

+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 科斯亞諾私人資源公司

MAIN OFFICE / WORKSHOP

EX DE RESIDENCE DE LA COMPANSION DE LA C

THE RECORD SHIP LACTOR MADE SELECT

THE REAL PROPERTY.

REA 9-1623 DR-C 801-24240192 SA MAGINOUSTRA SINUAPORE STSSAA

To 45 40 7215 544 40 507 199

HARRIST DOS

Construction Control of the Sale Sale Spirit

(a) Shirt SiSAH

Secretary of Marines Secretary

INVOCATION SCIEN

mercestant ACRES

The arrival installing of interheurburgs contain continuous regard provinged interruption.

The senting of this error to any person other than the intended religions in soft a separat of contained day or private of the intermediate. The senting of this error to contain the person of the intermediate or the contained incomes and the contained incomes or the contained incomes or the contained incomes or regions prevented in this private are safely those of the arrival and do not necessarily expressed those of the company.

These rolls that are sent or regions prevented in this private are safely those of the arrival and do not necessarily expressed those of the company.

From: richard [mailto:richard@ltm.sg] Sent: Friday, 6 April 2018 5:26 PM

To: Ma C.F (LKKAuto) < MaCF@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>; 'mandy@ltm.sg' < mandy@ltm.sg>

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Importance: High

REMINDER WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref :

LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Mr Ma,

We refer to our emails to you dated 3rd and 27th March 2018 which we had yet to hear from you till to-date.

We shall appreciate if you confirm finalisation at PBP \$10,036.78 with 6 days repair

We shall appreciate for your early revert soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)

+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 科塔厚醇私人有限公司

MAIN CREEK / MODESHOP

AND DESCRIPTIONS AND DESCRIPTIONS. CO MAC SUPPLIES ASSESSMENT OF THE STATE OF T

TEL -01 0012 2007 FAX: -07 0010 SE21 TEL -03 0012 7227 FAX: -03 0412 2279

HUMBER

NA 9 327109 C 403-38/45/40 SW MARI INCYLOUS JUNE

MAL THE STREET

Commence of the State of the State of the State of State

After Amplion (45.645,000) According to

Security Services

stempers Ann Morris S.
The entirely many contract professional or legally produced internation.
The entirely of the entirely or provided that the entential religions and a covery of confident willy or provided of the offers and and an action of a confident will be a provided to the entertirely or provided to the entertirely these of the entertirely and do not reconstruct represent those of the company.

From: richard [mailto:richard@ltm.sg] Sent: Tuesday, 27 March 2018 9:46 AM

To: Ma C.F (LKKAuto) < MaCF@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; 'mandy@ltm.sg' <mandy@ltm.sg>

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance LKK Ref : CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H) Our ref :

Dear Mr Ma,

We refer to our email to you dated 3rd March 2018

Please confirm finalisation at PBP \$10,036.78 with 6 days repair

We shall appreciate your early revert soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)

+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林琦摩娜私人再應公司

NO. SEPTEMBER ON YOUR PARTY SHALL SH

MANUFEET / MOTERAGE MEANCH

ACC CITE OF SERVICE OF THE SERVICE OF SERVIC

TO AN ADDRESS OF A CONTROL OF THE STATE OF T

HAVE BUT ALL THE

2011 Haplan 146 MISSTORE (10075 (20070)

contraction to the same of the

NAME AND INCOME.

This issued, and only all attractions in majoritates confidence or legally privileged in transpose.

The security of this extend to any person other than the interested respect a total expedit of problems about a privilege of the unknown of the security Final total fluid any news as a places presented in this small are solding those of the earlier and do not recruising represent those of the company

From: richard [mailto:richard@ltm.sg] Sent: Saturday, 3 March 2018 12:16 PM To: Ma C.F (LKKAuto) < MaCF@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'mandy@ltm.sg' < mandy@ltm.sg>

Subject: Finalisation - SKZ6189H Third Party Claim against EQ Insurance

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref :

LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)

Dear Mr Ma,,

Please confirm finalisation at PBP \$10,036.78 with 6 days repair

We shall appreciate your early revert soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office) +65 6458 9127 (Facsimile) +65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林陈摩哆私人有限公司

COMPANY REGISTRATION NO: 199307277D GST REGISTRATION NO: M2-0119086-0.

MAIN OFFICE / WORKSHOP

BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE SIN MING AUTOCARE #03-09/10/06 SINGAPORE 575721

TEL: +65 6452 0893 FAX: +65 6458 9127

BRANCH

BLK 9 SECTOR C #01-38/40/42 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 575644

TEL: +65 6452 2135 FAX: +65 6452 2159

EMAIL: UNLISHED MISS

Operating Hours: Mon - Fri 9am - 6 pm

Sat Sam - 5pm

STREET STREET BISSAFE,

24hrs Helpline: +65 64520893

WWW.LTMLSG

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This email, including all attachments may contain confidential or legally privileged information.

The sending of this email to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of confidentiality or privilege of the information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents. Please note that any views or options presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.



Date:	Your Ref: CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3
	Our ref: LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H)
(WITHOUT PREJUDICE)	
Attention To : MS CHEW HSIAO TONG	[From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd]
Insurance Company : EQ INSURANCE CO	OMPANY LIMITED
Dear Sir/Mdm.	
IN THE MATTER OF ACCIDENT INVOLVING S	KZ6189H & GW6596K ON 29.01.2018
We refer to the above matter.	
We are instructed and authorised by our clien	t to quantify, to act and negotiate settlement
In related to the above road traffic accident th	at was caused by your insured.
All supporting documents are enclosed herew	vith:-
[x] Authorization To Act	[X] Original Tax Invoice no. INV35578
[X] Original Rental Receipt and Agreement	[] LTA Search Receipt
Letter Of Discharge	[]
Survey was done by Insurance instruction	and was surveyed by Mr Ma Chin Fook
on 1-Feb-18	
As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle	was damaged and has been put to loss and
Expenses, particulars of which are as follows:	
1] Cost of repair (inclusive of 7% GST)	\$ 9,971.90
2 1 Vehicle Rental	\$ 1,100.00
z 1 vemore recinal	4 1100000

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days. If you agreeable to the above, please forward your payment. Payment to be issued directly to LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD within 4 weeks. Should there be any injury related to this matter, any settlement agreed is WITHOUT PREJUDICE to the related injury claim.

Your faithfully Mandy Lim

Email: mandy@ltm.sq

Lim Tan Motor Pto Ltd

Tilk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09 Sin Ming Autocies Singilions 575721

Tel:65-64520893 Faic65-64580127

Website www.LTM.sg

This document must not be precided, in whole or in part, or disclosed to third party or parties without the prior written conserved and the Tay. Motor Phy Ltd



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

09 FEBRUARY 2018

GALLOPING CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION

205 YISHUN STREET 21 #08-223 SINGAPORE 760205

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GW 5596K AND SKZ 6189H ON 29/01/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, EQ Insurance Company Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Though

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (Motor Claims Dept) To Whom It May Concern

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I/We, LOH HAN CHIN (LUO HANJUN) ('the third party Claimant') of 33 KAMPONG EUNOS #04-05 SINGAPORE 417786 (Address) Owner of SKZ6189H (vehicle number) hereby authorize LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD ('the workshop') to act for me with respect to my/our claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or Loss of use ('claim') for my/our vehicle number SKZ6189H that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 29-Jan-18 (date)along YISHUN AVENUE 7 (locate on) involving vehicle number GW5596K (the accident').

I/We further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive Payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made In favour of the workshop.

Dated this 30 (day) of January (month) 2018 (year)

Domen

Signed By ' the third party claimant '

Signed By ' the workshop'



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林陳摩哆私人有限公司

Between

NO

DATE

(Warresty and Performanor) Btk 9 Sector C #01-38/40/42 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, Singapore 575644 Tel: +65 6452 2135 Fax: +65 6452 2159

1 1 1 1 × F

Main Office / Workshop Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09/10/06 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

> Tel: +65 6452 0893 (24Hm) Fax: +65 6458 9127

Emnil: sales@LTM sg WWW.LTM.SG

Blk 17 Sector A #01-65 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, Singapore 575675

LOH HAN CHIN (LUO HANJUN) 33 KAMPONG EUNOS

#04-05

TEL

SINGAPORE 417786

ATTN : MS CHEW HSIAO TONG

FAX A/C NO.

30L1/051

W.O NO. CAR NO. MAKE

MODEL : HARRIER

MILEAGE : SO36273 SKZ6189H

TERMS

TOYOTA

: INV35578

: 13-08-2018

COD

PAGE : 1

TAX INVOICE

DESCRIPTION OTY U.PRICE DIS AMOUNT 1 UNIT 9.319.53 TOTAL REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR

SINGAPORE DOLLARS. NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE AND NINETY CENTS ONLY

REMARKS: D.O.A: 29.01.2018 EQ REF : GW5596K

LKK REF : CC4/EQ118001984/M1pb3

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE(S)

CUSTOMER NAME / SIGNATURE / DATE

TOTAL OTY:

SUBTOTAL 9.319.53 DISCOUNT 0.00 TOTAL. 9,319.53 GST7% 652.37 NET 9,971.90 Deposit 0.00 Balance 9,971.90

Customer Acknowledgement

I/We confirm that I/We incurred the repair costs herein and will observe my/our Agreement with the repairer. I/We declare the repair for the above vehicle have been completed to my/our satisfaction

BLK I, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C. #01-125,

VRA NO:

HIRER'S PARTICULAR	Venicie Nrs JFM 0006/	Mary and H 98	
ur. Joh Han Chin (Lua Hanjun)	Mara & Moder 10 10 TA	AXIO (Augustanus)	
HIC / Pessipert No. S 7521264 Z Disse of Burn. 24.07.1975	OUT Ditto 30/1/20/0	2 OUT THIS / 0 - 10/00	
ээн ээ Котроро Блод	Replace Veh No.	Mileage Out	
#01-05 Singpore 4778C	OUT Date	OUT Time	
wing Licence Nov 9 75212G4 Z. Pass Date 22 - 05 - 1993			
entact Number 9GPO 7913	CHARGES	200	
	Daily 3 es (00	per day.	
DRIVERS PARTICULARS (If different from Hirer)	Weetly #5	per week	
popriod Dryur	Monthly U.S.	per mostin	
RIC / Passiport Ner Date of Eletty	Hours US	per hour	
9dress	Others 9%		
ning Licence No. Pass Date			
ornact Number.		SUB-TOTALS 300/	
ew Insurance Policy Terms & Conditions as at 08-12-2010	PETROL LEVEL		
NOT PERMITTED TO DRIVE - Not Covered	Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4		
river Age 22 years old and below	bi E 194 172 30	- 0	
river above Age 70 years old river less than 2 years Driving Experience		TOTAL CHARGES 3 500)	
. ADDITIONAL EXCESS - S\$3000.00	IMP	ORTANTI	
river Age 23 to 25 years old with 2 years driving experience	FOR SING	APORE USE ONLY	
Driver Age 65 to 70 years old with 2 years driving experience	Excess Linksby 93 75007		
REMARKS	Malaysia Excess (With Prior Conner	" NOT ADOUND	
	(B)	Domine	
	Haur's Signature		
	Addition Driver's Signature		

* IMPORTANT

ONLY PERSONS ABOVE 25 TO BE BELOW 65 YEARS OLD WITH MORE THAN 3 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMANT MADE DRIVE THE VEHICLE, DTHERWISE ADDITIONAL \$\$3000.00 EXCESS IS APPLICABLE

2 ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE DESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS.

RETRIBECTED

THE HIPER EHALL HE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE HATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUDING OF CORE AND/OR PM WHERE

A VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT SE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT FRIDIT CONSENT OF THE COMPANY HILLSHOON CAR FERTAL.

S. IN CASE OF ACCORDANCE HILLSHOPE SHALL REPORT TO BENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. IF THERE IS BOOKLY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.

RETURN OF VEHICLE, THE HIRLEY DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO BIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER I DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE BAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSDEVER

DATEPA	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	Unit.
0800	11-00an	21455	1	A.
W W Z	1 14 (25, 1914)			SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVEN

CAR RENTAL

BUX 7, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTUR C, #01-76, VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT SINGAPORE 573642. TEL: 6453 4680 HEGN, NO.: \$3090791K HIRER'S PARTICULAR Rose Chin (Liso Hanjun) S 7521264 2 Damed Sirty 24 . 07 - 1975 GOLCO WHILE LINO OUT : Time Kampaga Ema9 #04-05 Bisplace Vets No Minnige Ost OUT: Time 41778G Supporte OUT : Dune 21.05.1993 Development & 75g12G4 2 Page Date 9690 7913 CHARGES Contact Number MS OCO Doily ner day DRIVERS PARTICULARS Westly 1015 Disk World swir month MODBLY E03 Hours 1115 per hoor HHILL / Prinsport No. Ciate of Birth Others 405 Driving Licence No: Pierus Doder Contact Number: SUB-TOTAL S PETROL LEVEL New Insurance Policy Terms & Conditions as at 08-12-2010 E 172 Out 174 1. NOT PERMITTED TO DRIVE - Not Covered T/VI Tre Driver Age 22 years old and below Driver above Age 70 years old TOTAL CHARGES S Driver less than 2 years Driving Experience 2. ADDITIONAL EXCESS - S\$3000.00 IMPORTANT! Driver Age 23 to 25 years old with 2 years driving experience. FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY Driver Age 65 to 70 years old with 2 years driving experience \$\$2500.00 Decreas Liability REMARKS Allowed Manyon Expens (With Prior Con-Hiror's Signature Addition Driver's Signature There read and agree to the turns and condition on both sides of this agreement. If I have presented a disagreement condition on the all amounts popular under this agreement

and for parking and with infilingements may be falled to that account and my agreetive above will be considered to have been made on the charge-invalid confidered. All information I have give CHIN HUI CAR RESTAL in connection with this agreement is true.

IMPORTANT

- 1. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIREE: AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONE.
- 2. THE HIBBER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE BETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OF PER DAY, INCLUDING OF COM ANCION PAI WHERE
- S. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SIMOAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINCAPORE WITHOUT PRESE CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CHIEF HIS CARE
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BOOKLY BLADRIES, A POLICE REPORT BUST BE MADE WITHIN 24

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "BIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED HE OWN BHALL HE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS NETWINED TO CHIN HIJI CAR RESTAL, AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE BAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED ON QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSDEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	Top On me me
06/02	11-30 91	11-3372	().	SIGNATURE OF HIREH / LIKINEH

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 17 September 2018 10:10 AM

To:

'Justin Wong'

Subject:

RE: <Seek Mandate> Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H EQ Insured :

GW5596K D.O.A: 29/1/2018

Without Prejudice

Hi Justin,

We refer to the above matter.

Case has been settled at a global sum of \$10,800.00(all-in) with Third Party repairer.

We will proceed to close file and submit all the relevant documents to your good office (via email) soonest.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eginsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 9:38 AM To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H EQ Insured : GW5596K D.O.A :

29/1/2018

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed to offer \$10,831.90 (all-in).

Thank you.

Regards, Justin Wong Executive | Claims 5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eqinsurance.com.sg

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify ti

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, September 1, 2018 9:46 AM

To: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H EQ Insured: GW5596K D.O.A: 29/1/2018

Your ref : TBA

Our ref: CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3q2

Dear Sirs/Madam:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GW5596K(OI) & SKZ6189H(TP) ON 29/01/2018

We refer to the above matter.

This is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our insured's favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD" at \$10,831.90(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 12,061.90	\$ 9,971.90
2. Loss of Rental (3days x \$100.00)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00 (3days x \$100.00)
3. Loss of Rental (4days x \$200.00)	\$ 800.00	\$ 560.00 (4days x \$140.00)
Total	\$ 13,161.90	\$10,831.90

^{***06}days recommendation for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 9:12 AM

To: Bazlin Ahmad <bazlin.ahmad@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Zaini (LKK Auto)

<Zaini@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H EQ Insured : GW5596K D.O.A : 29/1/2018

Your ref: TBA

LKK ref: CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a third party direct settlement case.

Enclosed revert of vehicle: SKZ 6189H

Date of survey: 01.02.2018

We have not authorized repairs.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

Estimated cost of repair

Preliminary advice

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: <u>MeiKwan@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, ≠02-25 | S(408933)

From: Bazlin Ahmad [mailto:bazlin.ahmad@eqinsurance.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 31 January, 2018 3:04 PM

To: richard <ri>richard@ltm.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: mandy@ltm.sg

Subject: RE: Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H EQ Insured : GW5596K D.O.A : 29/1/2018

Without Prejudice Save As To Costs

Dear All

Liability is clear, please proceed with direct settlement.

Thank You.

Regards,

Lynn Ahmad



EQ Insurance Company Limited

A Morebert Envises

you've got a friend Transport Conference information may be contained in this message. If you are not the internated excipient, please notify the render immediately and delete all copies of

From: richard [mailto:richard@ltm.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2018 8:48 AM

To: Bazlin Ahmad Cc: mandy@ltm.sg

Subject: RE: Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H EQ Insured: GW5596K D.O.A: 29/1/2018

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

LTP012018/014 (SKZ 6189 H) Our ref

Good Morning Bazlin,

Thank you for your email.

We select LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to conduct the survey to our client's vehicle.

Please advised liability as instructed by our client.

Vehicle is in our workshop premise, please arrange soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office) +65 6458 9127 (Facsimile) +65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林陈摩哆私人有限公司

COMPANY REGISTRATION NO: 199307277D GST REGISTRATION NO: M2-0119086-0

MAIN OFFICE / WORKSHOP

BLX 176 SIN MING DRIVE SIN MING AUTOCARE #03-09/10/06 SINGAPORE 575721

TEL: +65 6452 0893 FAX: +65 6458 9127

BLK 9 SECTOR C #01-38/40/42 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 575644

TEL: +65 6452 2135 FAX: +65 6452 2159

EMAIL: SALESBUTMING

Operating Hours: Mon - Fri 9am - 6 pm

Sat 9am - 5pm





24hrs Helpline: +65 64520893

WWW.ITM.56

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This email, including all attachments may contain confidential or legally privileged information.

The sending of this email to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of confidentiality or privilege of the information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents. Piease note that any views or options presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.

From: Bazlin Ahmad [mailto:bazlin.ahmad@eqinsurance.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 31 January 2018 8:28 AM

To: richard@ltm.sg

Subject: Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H EQ Insured : GW5596K D.O.A : 29/1/2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We shall be appointing our surveyor to attend to the pre-repair survey of your client's vehicle.

Below is a list of motor surveyors in our panel. Please revert within 2 working days if you agree or have any objections to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors. If we do not hear from you, you are deemed to have agreed to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors listed by us. Alternatively, please specify one or more of our proposed motor surveyors to the said assignment.

AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd

Tel: 6255 0808

Automobile Inspection 2) Services Pte Ltd

Tel: 6286 0155 Fax: 6284 1539

Fax: 6849 9155	Contact Person: Sophia
Contact person : Joey/Joseh	
3) LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd	4) Priority Services Tel: 62934822
L.B.S. Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	Fax: 62963283
Tel: 6281 6690 / 62832866	Contact Person: Sharon Kho
Fax: 6281 8748	Kilo
Contact Person: Amy/ Grace	6) LKK Auto Consultants Pte
5) RT Appraisal Pte Ltd	6) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Tel: 67486076	Tel: 6256-3561
Fax: 67480361	Fax: 6741-4108
Contact Person: Ricky Teng	
7) Kelvin Automotive Appraising Services	8) Automotive Appraiser & Surveying Services
Tel: 81825263	Tel: 96623655
Fax: 67461148	Fax: 67655662
Contact Person: Kelvin	Contact Person: Mr Chee
9) JP Knights Pte Ltd	
Tel: 63450068	
Fax: 63445328	
Contact Person: Edna Lee	

If you object to all the motor surveyors as proposed by us, please provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors whom you consider as suitable to appoint for our consideration. We shall revert to you within 2 working days.

Meanwhile, we reserve our rights on Post-Repair Inspection, kindly contact us or our appointed surveyor before you return your client's vehicle to him/her.

Thank You.

Regards,

Lynn Ahmad

Connective | Clarent



EQ Insurance Company Limited

Mills and Appl 117-00 Traver Block MHD Complex Singiliare 069110 and Commissed 1 Ad 07-0223 2019 and 001 1 fair 55 6221 4190

A Member of Equation

final operation of the second may be continued in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete all course of

you've got a friend

From: Total Control [mailto:rfx-noreply@asp.reflexion.net]

Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2018 12:06 AM

To: Bazlin Ahmad

Subject: Messages quarantined since January 30, 2018 12:00 AM for bazlin.ahmad@eqinsurance.com.sg



We have quarantined one message since January 30, 2018 12:00 AM for bazlin.ahmad@eqinsurance.com.sg.

We have included some of the messages below for your review. We omitted 0 blatant spam messages from this email. You can change your threshold in the "Quarantine Settings" section of your User Properties page.

Enter Your Quarantine

Subject	ess	Time	Actions
Third Party Claim Survey Request - SKZ6189H Your Insured : GW5596K D.O.A : 29/1/	richard <richard@ltm.sg< th=""><th>4:27 PM ></th><th>-View -Release Message -Allow From Sender</th></richard@ltm.sg<>	4:27 PM >	-View -Release Message -Allow From Sender
Subject Add	ess.	Time	Actions

Enter Your Quarantine

Total Control: Hosted Email Threat Protection -- http://www.reflexion.net

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 24/09/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No.	GW 5596K	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No. : DMCPHQ17-004649
	SKZ 6189H	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3q2
Date of Accident	29/1/2018		

Liability		100%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	9,971.90	
Loss of Use	: \$	560.00	4 days
Rental (If any)	: \$	300.00	3 days
Others:	: \$		
	: \$		
		10,831.90	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	10,800.00	GLOBAL SUM
Remarks	:		

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown			
1)	LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD	:\$	10,800.00
		: \$	

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
EQ	INSURANCE COM	MPANY LTD	Ref : CC4/EQI18001	984/M1pb3q2
#17	AXWELL ROAD -00 TOWER BLOC D COMPLEXSING		Date : 24-09-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	GW 5596K	Veh. Inspected	SKZ 6189H
	Policy No.	DMCPHQ17-004649	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	JUSTIN	Assign Date	01/02/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA HARRIER	c.c	1986
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
	Chassis No.	ZSU600068347	Colour	SILVER
	Odometer	45137	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	235/35 R16	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	235/35 R16	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	235/35 R16	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	235/35 R16	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm
١.			ription of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	E REAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.	4212	Ger	neral Information	
	Accident Date	29/01/2018	Inspection Date	01/02/2018
	Survey held at	LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD		
		BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE #03-09 SIN MING AUTOCA SINGAPORE 575721	RE	
Sa.	1 1000 - 100		Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS. ED REPAIRS
5b.			nate Days of Repair	es the faith.
1000	TESTIMATED NOB	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	6 Working Day	2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKZ 6189H

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	TORN	1,897.80	1,680.00
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	TORN	165.80	165.80
2	REAR BUMPER SENSOR @\$398.80	SHORTED	797.60	797.60
2	REAR BUMPER RETAINER @\$78.87	DISTORTED	157.74	157.74
1	REAR END PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	887.80	
1	REAR END PANEL GARNISH	DISTORTED	687.80	687.80
-1	TAILGATE	DENTED	2,580.80	1,975.60
1	TAILGATE TOP LOCK	BENT	789.80	789.80
1	TAILGATE BOTTOM LOCK	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	66.90	
1	TAILGATE RUBBER	NECESSARY	587.80	587.80
1	TAILGATE TOP OUTER GARNISH	DISTORTED	1,870.77	1,870.77
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM	NECESSARY	89.80	89.80
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NECESSARY	125.70	125.70
4	TAILGATE LAMP (ADDITIONAL)	CUT	488.53	488.53
	BUMPER LOWER GARNISH (ADDITIONAL)	CUT	369.10	369.10
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-2,890.94	-2,446.51
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS		8,672.80	7,339.53
1	TUBE REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	BENT	40.00	40.00
	The state of the s		80.00	80.00
	LABOUR			
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		950.00	700.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.		120.00	100.00
	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE FITTINGS		120.00	60.00
	TO ANTI-RUST .		80.00	40.00
	SIGNATURE PROTECTION TREATMENT AT ACCIDENT AFFECTED PANEL.		450.00	300.00

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR CHARGES INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR END PANEL AND TAILGATE BOTTOM LOCK		800.00	700.00
			2,520.00	1,900.00
	GRAND TOTAL		11,272.80	9,319.53

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	9,319.53

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18001984/M1pb3q2

MA CHIN FOOK

Automotive Assessor

month

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tert, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.